WEBSITE: www.keralapsc.org
Address: "KERSERCOM"



E-MAIL: kpsc@keralapsc.org Telephone No: 0497-2700482

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE: KANNUR

Short List No: 01/2013/DOC Kannur, *Category No:* **57/2011. 01-02-2013**

NOTIFICATION

The following is the Short List containing the Register Numbers of candidates who are found provisionally eligible to be called for interview for selection to the post of **AUXILIARY NURSE MIDWIFE** in the **INSURANCE MEDICAL SERVICES** Department on `.6680-19790/- (PR) in Kannur District Notified in the Gazette Dated 30.04.2011 (Category No: 57/2011) on the basis of the OMR Test held on 23.02.2012.

The Register Numbers are arranged in their numerical sequence and the arrangement does not in anyway indicate their respective rank on the basis of the OMR test.

The alphabet 'C' shall be prefixed to all register numbers to indicate Kannur District.

MAIN LIST

100014	100029	100043	100069	100070	100096
100113	100114	100128	100156	100158	100164
100236	100246	100325	100333	100334	100356
100392					

SUPPLEMENTARY LISTS

1. EZHAVA /THIYYA/BILLAVA

100038	100074	100162	100173	100238

2. SCHEDULED CASTE

400000	400400	400050	400050	400050
100060	100166	100256	100353	100359
100000	100100	100200	100000	100000

3. SCHEDULED TRIBE

100061 100072 100361

4. MUSLIM

100075	100123	100142	100324	100383
100073	100123	100142	100324	100303

5. LATIN CATHOLIC/ANGLO INIDIAN

100003	100036	100144	100183	100263
1 100000	100000	1001	100100	100200

6. OBC

100093	100125	100138	100147	100308

7. VISWAKARMA

100065	100088	100157	100185	100276

8. SIUC NADAR

NIL

<u>9. OX</u>

100182

10. DHEEVARA

100317	100337	100360
--------	--------	--------

11. HINDU NADAR

100184

LIST OF PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED CANDIDATES FOR APPOINTMENT AGAINST 3% EARMARKED VACANCIES.

PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED CANDIDATES ARE NOT ELIGIBLE FOR THE POST

- Note 1: Inclusion of Register Numbers in this list is purely provisional, subject to Scrutiny and admission of applications on absolute basis. Inclusion of Register Numbers in the Short List does not confer any right on the candidate to be invited for interview or for subsequent inclusion in the Ranked List.
- Note 2: The Short List is prepared based on the details furnished by the candidates in the application and Subsequent claims made will not be entertained at any stage.
- Note 3: The candidates who have secured **54 (Fifty Four)** marks and above are included in the Main List of this Short List. The required marks have been lowered to the extent necessary in respect of the Supplementary Lists.
- Note 4: The list containing the Register Numbers of candidates whose answer scripts have been invalidated due to various reasons as per Notification No: 2911/12/EW Dated 10.10.2012 is appended to this notification.

- Note 5: The date, time and place of interview will be intimated in due course.
- Note 6: According to the existing procedure, revaluation of Answer Script is not allowed. But Answer Scripts will be rechecked, only after the publication of the Ranked List, if applied as per rules. Detailed instruction in this regard

S/L : Auxiliary Nurse Midwife in the IMS Dept. Kannur Dist.

will be issued in the notification of Ranked List.

[BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION]

S VIJAYADAS DISTRICT OFFICER K.P.S.C.DISTRICT OFFICE, KANNUR

Approved for issue

Section Officer

Rc/

Name of Post: AUXILIARY NURSE MIDWIFE

Department: INSURANCE MEDICAL SERVICES

Date of Test : 23/02/2012 District/Statewise : KANNUR

Category No.: 57/2011.

Website: www.keralapsc.org E-mail: kpsc@keralapsc.org

Page 4 of 5

S/L : Auxiliary Nurse Midwife in the IMS Dept. Kannur Dist.

Address: "KERSERCOM" Phone: 0471 – 2447201

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No. 2911/12/EW Thiruvananthapuram,

Dated: 10.10.2012.

NOTIFICATION

It is hereby notified that the answer scripts of the candidates with the following Register Numbers relating to the above mentioned post have been invalidated due to the reason specified under each head.

Ineligible candidature

100312

Register Number not bubbled 100358

Register Number wrongly bubbled

100121 100193 100368

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram-4. P C BINOY SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Approved for issue Sd/-Section Officer

Rc/